Company does not actively trade these investments. Profit/(Loss) for the year would increase/ (decrease) as a result of gains/ losses on
equity securities as at fair value through profit or loss.

Sensitivity
The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the BSE index on the Company’s equity and Gain/Loss for the
period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 5 % or decreased by 5 % with all other variables
held constant, and that all the Company’s equity instruments moved in line with the index
Impact on Profit/(loss) before tax (` in Lakhs)
Particulars As at

March 31, 2021
As at

March 31, 2020
BSE Sensex 30- Increase 5%  0.00  0.00
BSE Sensex 30- Decrease 5%  (0.00)  (0.00)

Above referred sensitivity pertains to quoted equity investment. Profit/(loss) for the year would change as a result of gains/ losses on
equity securities as at fair value through profit or loss. Since the Company has nominal investments in quoted equity and hence,
sensitivity analysis is reflecting zero value.

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

A change of 5% in Foreign currency would have following Impact on profit/(loss) before tax (` in Lakhs)
Particulars As at

March 31, 2021
As at

March 31, 2020
USD
5% Increase (13.93) (11.61)
5% Decrease 13.93 11.61

Interest Rate Risk
The Company has loan facilities on floating interest rate, which exposes the Company to the risk of changes in interest rates. The
management monitors the interest rate movement and manages the interest rate risk by evaluating interest rate swaps etc. based on
the market / risk perception.

For the years ended March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020, every 50 basis point decrease in the floating interest rate component
applicable to its loans and borrowings would increase/(decrease) the Company’s  profit/(loss) before tax by approximately ` 8.72
Lakhs and ` 8.72 Lakhs respectively. A 50 basis point increase in floating interest rate would have led to an equal but opposite effect.